PLEASE NOTE: When a rule is on the Committee’s agenda, contact Charlene Dindo not later than 12:00

noon three business days in advance of the meeting if you want to testify. LCAR’s Procedural Rules

8 3(a). Each document on the rule (including handouts, testimony, and proposals for change to the rule)
must be submitted to Ms. Dindo not later than 12:00 noon three business days in advance of the meeting.
The submission should be sent electronically to Ms. Dindo's email address. Documents not submitted to

Committee staff by this deadline may not be considered. LCAR’s Procedural Rules § 3(e).

The scheduled order of rules is subject to change and any changes to the agenda made in advance of the

meeting can be found on the Committee’s committee page.

The following rules will be on the agenda at a future date, as noted.

Rule No.

Agency,

24-PA4

24-E06

24-P16

24-P17

24-E07

24-P25

24-P26

Department or
Board

Department of
Disabilities,
Again, and
Independent
Living
Department for
Children &
Families

Public Utility
Commission

Public Utility
Commission

Office Of
Professional
Regulation

Agency of
Human
Services

Department of
Vermont
Health Access

Rules Pending with Administrative Rules Committee

Subject

Residential Care Home
and Assisted Living
Residence Licensing
Regulations

General Assistance
Emergency Housing
Assistance Emergency
Rules

Rule 3.300 Disconnection
of Residential Gas,
Electric, and Water
Services

Rule 3.400 Disconnection
of Cable Television
Service and Non-
Residential Electric, Gas,
and Water Service

Emergency Administrative
Rules for Notaries Public
and Electronic and Remote
Notarization

Ambulance Services

Beneficiary Protections
and Responsibilities

Received

6/25/24

6/25/24

812124

8/2/24

8122124

8/22/24

8/22/24

Scheduled

Tentative

9/5/24

9/5/24

9/5/24

9/5/24

9/19/24

9/19/24

9/19/24

45-Day
Review

End Date

9/19/24

N/A

9/16/24

9/16/24

10/6/24

10/6/24

10/6/24

8-mo.

Adoption or 180 days

Emergency Rule
Period ends

712124

9/3/24, request for
extension to 9/19/24

12/28/24

12/12/24

12/12/24

2/26/25

2/25/25

2/25/25
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