PLEASE NOTE: When a rule is on the Committee's agenda, contact Charlene Dindo not later than 12:00 noon three business days in advance of the meeting if you want to testify. LCAR's Procedural Rules § 3(a). Each document on the rule (including handouts, testimony, and proposals for change to the rule) must be submitted to Ms. Dindo not later than 12:00 noon three business days in advance of the meeting. The submission should be sent electronically to Ms. Dindo's email address. Documents not submitted to Committee staff by this deadline may not be considered. LCAR's Procedural Rules § 3(e).

The scheduled order of rules is subject to change and any changes to the agenda made in advance of the meeting can be found on the <u>Committee's committee page</u>.

The following rules will be on the agenda at a future date, as noted.

Rules Pending with Administrative Rules Committee

Rule No.	Agency. Department or Board	Subject	Received	Scheduled Tentative	45-Day Review End Date	8-mo. Adoption or 180 days Emergency Rule Period ends
24-P44	Department of Disabilities, Again, and Independent Living	Residential Care Home and Assisted Living Residence Licensing Regulations	6/25/24	9/5/24	9/19/24	7/2/24 9/3/24, request for extension to 9/19/24
24-E06	Department for Children & Families	General Assistance Emergency Housing Assistance Emergency Rules	6/25/24	9/5/24	N/A	12/28/24
24-P16	Public Utility Commission	Rule 3.300 Disconnection of Residential Gas, Electric, and Water Services	8/2/24	9/5/24	9/16/24	12/12/24
24-P17	Public Utility Commission	Rule 3.400 Disconnection of Cable Television Service and Non- Residential Electric, Gas, and Water Service	8/2/24	9/5/24	9/16/24	12/12/24
24-E07	Office Of Professional Regulation	Emergency Administrative Rules for Notaries Public and Electronic and Remote Notarization	8/22/24	9/19/24	10/6/24	2/26/25
24-P25	Agency of Human Services	Ambulance Services	8/22/24	9/19/24	10/6/24	2/25/25
24-P26	Department of Vermont Health Access	Beneficiary Protections and Responsibilities	8/22/24	9/19/24	10/6/24	2/25/25